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

9 Merrill Drive, Moraga
Fabulous single level Sanders Ranch home, 

completely updated, 3332 sqft, with 4 Br, 3 Ba & 
3 car garage on a .45 acre lot.  Beautiful creekside 

setting with pool, spa, and lawns.
 $1,475,000           www.9MerrillDr.com

3 Wallabi Ct., Lafayette
Wonderful traditional home, over 2600 sqft, 

on a large lot with pool and spa.
 $1,035,000           www.3WallabiCt.com

6 La Quinta, Moraga CC
Desirable single level home on the golf  course 

with great open views.  2430 sqft with 3 Br, 
2.5 Ba. Updated baths, new kitchen appliances.

Quiet cul-de-sac.  Call for a private showing.  
  $950,000           www.6LaQuinta.com

It’s a Great Time to Move Up... or Down...     
Interest rates are still very low.  There are many wonderful homes 

for sale in Lamorinda.   Give us a call to talk about your move!

34 Brandt Dr, Moraga

5 Br, 3 Ba, 3586 sqft feet

Open Sunday 1-4

Coming Soon!

Sale Pending!

Coming soon!OUR HOMES    LAMORINDA WEEKLY            Pag  e: D3



The operating mode mimics natural wetlands
that purify water by acting like a sponge, and
extracting contaminants and nutrients
through their extensive root mass. “The sys-
tem is designed to divert, filter, store and dis-

perse the household gray-water to the drip ir-
rigation system,” explains Bucknum, “the
Lennoxs’ can divert the gray-water to sewer
(when they use harsh chemicals for clean-
ing), or to the in-house treatment system.”

Bucknum created a mini wetland
expanse on the side of the house that looks
like a pretty, ornamental garden.   Gray-
water that’s water collected from the bath-
room showers and sinks, as well as from the
laundry room, is reused to water the lawn
and many plants (but not the vegetable gar-
den). Designing such a system required
building a double plumbing system to sep-
arate the collection of recycled and non-re-
cycled waters. 

Although the process is well
known internationally and has been in use
all over the world, it was a first for the
Lafayette Planning Department and Contra
Costa Building Inspectors.  “The City of
Lafayette really helped us in the process,”
said Lennox, “they were willing to listen and
facilitate.”

           
“Water is a resource that we need to

conserve and we loved the concept,” said
Lafayette City Planner Greg Wolf, “the
Contra Costa Building Department looked
at the intent of the rules and kept the big
picture in mind.  It was a learning process
for us all.”  The planner hopes to see more
of such systems in the future coming for ap-
proval in Lafayette, “These are becoming
more common practices,” said Wolf, “they
just are not main-stream, yet.”
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The Cutting Edge of Water Use and Reuse
... continued from page D1

Purple drip lines containing gray-water irri-
gate the lawn.

R E A L  E S T A T E

Joan Cleveland
Broker, MBA

Office: 925-254-0505
Cell: 925-200-2909  
joancleve@aol.com

DRE# 00592537

◆ Extensive experience
◆ Acknowledged integrity

◆ Exceptional results

Access to the rainwater containers
under the patio

Downspouts direct water to sand basin Photos Sophie Braccini

Lamorinda Weekly  
Please call for advertising

925-377-0977
Delivered to Lafayette, Moraga and Orinda. 

24,200 printed copies and it’s all 
online:  www.lamorindaweekly.com



Offered at $2,795,000

MAJESTIC, FRENCH PROVENCAL ESTATE

For further details on this exquisite property please visit: 

      

www.dudum.com

REALTOR®
   

  
 

ANGIE CLAY

Opening Doors of Opportunity...
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California wisdom
To envision a cohesive place 
where home, landscape, site 
and interior are in perfect unison…
 
To design a compelling, timeless 
and innovative environment 
that’s more with less…

To venture beyond the 
standard-issue home that’s 
custom for everyone but you…
 
ORR Design Offi ce—a unique and rare 
fi rm, approaching the design of 
your home from a new perspective.

925.587.4200  www.ORRdesign.com 
Buildings  Interiors  Landscapes
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